FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION

Farm Credit Administration Board; Sunshine Act; Regular Meeting

AGENCY: Farm Credit Administration. **ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given, pursuant to the Government in the Sunshine Act, of the regular meeting of the Farm Credit Administration Board (Board)

DATES: The regular meeting of the Board will be held at the offices of the Farm Credit Administration in McLean, Virginia, on March 13, 2014, from 9 a.m. until such time as the Board concludes its business.

ADDRESSES: Farm Credit Administration, 1501 Farm Credit Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102-5090. Submit attendance requests via email to VisitorRequest@FCA.gov. See

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION for further information about attendance requests.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Dale L. Aultman, Secretary to the Farm Credit Administration Board, (703) 883-4009, TTY (703) 883-4056.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This meeting of the Board will be open to the public (limited space available). Please send an email to VisitorRequest@ FCA.gov at least 24 hours before the meeting. In your email include: name, postal address, entity you are representing (if applicable), and telephone number. You will receive an

email confirmation from us. Please be prepared to show a photo identification when you arrive. If you need assistance for accessibility reasons, or if you have any questions, contact Dale L. Aultman, Secretary to the Farm Credit Administration Board, at (703) 883-4009. The matters to be considered at

the meeting are: **Open Session**

- A. Approval of Minutes
- February 13, 2014
- B. New Business
 - Advisory Votes—Interim Final Rule
- C. Reports
- Report on the Farm Credit System's **Funding Conditions**

Dated: March 6, 2014.

Dale L. Aultman,

Secretary, Farm Credit Administration Board. [FR Doc. 2014-05294 Filed 3-7-14; 11:15 am]

BILLING CODE 6705-01-P

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE **CORPORATION**

Update to Notice of Financial Institutions for Which the Federal **Deposit Insurance Corporation Has** Been Appointed Either Receiver, Liquidator, or Manager

AGENCY: Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

INSTITUTIONS IN LIQUIDATION [In Alphabetical Order]

effect on the implementation of a proposed Commission action.

Matters concerning participation in civil actions or proceedings or arbitration.

PERSON TO CONTACT FOR INFORMATION:

Judith Ingram, Press Officer, Telephone: (202)694-1220.

Shelley E. Garr,

Deputy Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2014-05295 Filed 3-7-14; 11:15 am]

BILLING CODE 6715-01-P

ACTION: Update Listing of Financial Institutions in Liquidation.

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given that the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (Corporation) has been appointed the sole receiver for the following financial institutions effective as of the Date Closed as indicated in the listing. This list (as updated from time to time in the Federal Register) may be relied upon as "of record" notice that the Corporation has been appointed receiver for purposes of the statement of policy published in the July 2, 1992 issue of the Federal Register (57 FR 29491). For further information concerning the identification of any institutions which have been placed in liquidation, please visit the Corporation Web site at www.fdic.gov/bank/ individual/failed/banklist.html or contact the Manager of Receivership Oversight in the appropriate service center.

Dated: March 5, 2014.

Pamela Johnson,

Regulatory Editing Specialist, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

FDIC Ref. No.	Bank name	City	State	Date closed
10495	Millennium Bank, National Association	Sterling	VA	2/28/2014
10496		Horsham	PA	2/28/2014

[FR Doc. 2014-05194 Filed 3-10-14; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6714-01-P

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

Sunshine Act Meeting

AGENCY: Federal Election Commission DATE AND TIME: Tuesday March 11, 2014 at 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: 999 E Street, NW., Washington,

STATUS: This meeting will be closed to the public.

ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED: Information the premature disclosure of which would be likely to have a considerable adverse

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

[File No. 122 3121]

ADT LLC; Analysis of Proposed Consent Order To Aid Public Comment

AGENCY: Federal Trade Commission. **ACTION:** Proposed Consent Agreement.

SUMMARY: The consent agreement in this matter settles alleged violations of federal law prohibiting unfair or deceptive acts or practices. The attached Analysis of Proposed Consent Order to Aid Public Comment describes both the allegations in the draft complaint and the terms of the consent orderembodied in the consent agreementthat would settle these allegations.